FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-83)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A44 Desire No. 14060 292460

	Atty Docket No. 14060, 282169
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Suntrust Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interface, Inc. Internal Address:2859 Paces Ferry Road
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State-Georgia ☐ Other	Street Address: Suite 2000 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30339 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	Additional names(s) & address(es) ettached?
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,657,960; 1,777,562 hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Street Address:1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 City:Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. 8. Deposit account number: 11-0860
DO NOTUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. James A. Triqq Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet.	3/3/03 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0073

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is executed this 12th day of February, 2003 by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia banking corporation ("Collateral Agent").

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement executed among Collateral Agent, Interface, Inc. ("Owner") and certain other parties on June 30, 1998, as amended ("Credit Agreement"), Collateral Agent and certain other banks and lending institutions made certain loans to Owner (the "Loans").
- **B.** In conjunction with the Credit Agreement, Owner and Collateral Agent executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 21, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Owner granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in certain trademarks and registrations therefor (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to, the marks COFFEE BREAKER, subject of United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,657,960, and GRID-SET, subject of United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,777,562. The marks COFFEE BREAKER and GRID-SET, together with any registrations therefor, shall be collectively referenced herein as the "Released Trademarks."
- C. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2001.
- **D.** Section 4 of the Trademark Security Agreement provides that Collateral Agent shall release its security interests in any Trademarks conveyed by Owner in a sale permitted under the Credit Agreement, and that Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver any documents reasonably requested by Owner to evidence the termination of such security interests.
- E. In an agreement dated on or about February 11, 2003, Owner will assign the Released Trademarks to a third party in a transaction permitted under the Credit Agreement, and Collateral Agent is accordingly obligated to terminate its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

RELEASE:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES AND FOREVER DISCHARGES any and all liens, security interests, titles, assignments and other rights in, to or against the Released Trademarks, arising pursuant to or otherwise evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreements or documents securing the Loans, and hereby RECONVEYS, REASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND DELIVERS to the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0074

Owner all rights, titles and interests with respect to the Released Trademarks. This Release shall be binding upon Collateral Agent and Collateral Agent's successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Owner and Owner's successors and assigns, and any present or future owner of any interest in the Released Trademarks.

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK

This instrument was executed and acknowledged before me on this 12th day of February, 2003, by the state of the state of

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0075